TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
Sir,

Converte r Ml Cate o
Type of vehicle/category3(a)
Asper codificationsrectuufanfo amae rn doM nth v4
4lindbrsNo. of5
lica bleAsaChass is number6
As applicableEnoine number or
nrirb"r. in the case of b
motor
attery
erated vehicleo
7
DieselFuel used8
85 Kw @ 4000 L 100 rpm
9
1493 ccCubic ca a10. BS-VIoSMTDc5 R1retacMakers classification11.
2610 mmWheel baset2.
5 in allSeatin ca ac13.
licableAsaColour14.
1359 S
ULW unladen wei ht15.
1805 Kgs.
weight) as
manufacturer
e hte )hVC c ssro sGG W (
nedadreSteRewRLro I(
t ehbft dertce v
16.
17.
H691706 R12 5H561 956 R02 5Front Axlea H67 9R0 151 62H56 9R5 150 62Rear Axleb thIewIAx edrest teRe18.
949 K SfawFront axlea
856 srawRear axleb
19. 4330 mmhtnee rao
Rear over hanb
1790 mmoverall widthc
1620 mm without roof rack
1635 mm w ith roof rackOverall heightd
136 mm
Min. round clearanceE
H.P./BHP
ila.
3
BasedonthedocumentverificationofthevehiclebyAssistantSecretary-Ill
andbasedonthetypeapprovalcertificatenumberAASNoOTT'Fol'Dated:
26.L2.2o23 (OBD stage-Il) issued by the testing agency ARAI/Pune' it is
certifiedthatthev-ehiclecomplieswiththeprovisionsofmotorvehicleact
1988 and rules made there under'
All the Registering Authorities and Assistant Registering Authorities are
instructed to register the vehicre, as ceftifled by the testing agencies concerned,
undertheprovisions-ofmotorvehiclesact,lg8Sandrulesmadethereunderand
thedepartment'sinstructions/ordersissuedfromtimetotimeinthisregard'
AlltheZonalJointTransportCommissionersandtheZonalDeputyTransport
Commissioners are requested io acknowledge the receipt of the circular'
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the
regional transport officers of their zones'
Sd/-A.A. Muthu,
They are
respective
the
Joint Transport Com
ChePauk,
I lBy oderl I
missioner (Rules) (FAC)
Chennai - 600 005'
M and a
nt Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 005'
(Communication of TYPe APProval
iertificate No.64 I 2024)
1
Copy to
M/s Kun Auto Company Private Limited, C-48' II Avenue' Anna Nagar East' Chennai -
600 102.
(By e-mail) The Director, Forensic Sciences Department' number 30-A' Kamarajar